FORM PTO-,1595 (Rev.'8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	- 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	sched original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	6197 ss of receiving party(ies):		
1) Charles G. Schmid			
2) Donald P. Nardi	Name: Bayer Corporation		
2) Donaid F. Nardi	Internal Address: Patent Department		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	Street Address: 100 Bayer Road		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741		
Execution Date: 4/6/99 and 4/16/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Mo4591C/MID-96-74-KU-C 09/042,068	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Bayer Corporation			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: Patent Department	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	/ Addition 250 to be onlyinged to deposit decount		
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741	13-3848 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	USE THIS SPACE		
	OSE THIS SPACE		
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Date		
ű ű	2		
	ever sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

10/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000018 133848

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

09042068

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS	we,	1) Charles G.	Schmid:	2) Donald P. Nardi
of _	1) 44 Baypath Hampden, MA 01		lchertown, MA 0	1007; 2)	56 Circle View,
	ve invented certain i ND A COMPOSITIO			FORMED ART	TICLE HAVING LOW GLOSS
des	scribed in a patent a		-		
and	d Attorney's Docket	Serial No.: Filed:	<u>09/042,068</u> March 13,	1998	States Patent Office as follows:
		of acquiring	the entire right, title	and interest	ylvania, a corporation of the State in and to said invention or
appappappappappappappappappappappappapp	our emisign and transfer und and interest in and form or embodime ofications filed in any olications under the ention or inventions ployment; also the ensions thereof to be provernents and any be filed upon said weed application or application or application or application and transfer in the ention of the ensions thereof to be provernents and any be filed upon said weed application or application or application or application and interest in the entire transfer in the entire t	ployment co to said BAYI I to said inve- int thereof, a y foreign cou- provisions o now or here entire right, to be obtained in divisional, of linvention, in eby authorized lications to s	entracts with BAYER ER CORPORATION ention or inventions, and in and to the afountry based thereon of the International Ceafter made by	R CORPORAT N, it successo , as described bresaid applica i, including the Convention; als and to any and n country upon uation-in-part (ements in this issuing authorit ORATION, as	ordance with the obligations in FION, we do hereby sell, in the aforesaid application, in ation; and in and to any e right to file said foreign so any improvements on said during the period of our dall patents or reissues or in said invention, inventions or or substitute applications which is or any foreign country; and by to issue any and all patents on assignee of the entire interest.
rep	in expenses incurred presentatives or age dence for interferen erference or other le	d by the und nts, any fact ce purposes gal proceed	lersigned, to communits relating to said in or for other legal prings, whenever required.	unicate to said vention, inven roceedings, w uested; and ex	BAYER CORPORATION, other BAYER CORPORATION, its attions or improvements, including whenever requested, testify in any execute and deliver, on request,
	lawful papers requir	ed to make	any of the foregoing	g provisions e	
	SIGNED AT _	_	_		

RECORDED: 10/15/1999

PATENT REEL: 010312 FRAME: 0691